

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37871/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in SCA No.2582/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ CO LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APURVA CHEMICALS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
IA No. 3 (appln. for impleadment)
with
SLP (C) Nos. 9092-9094 of 2013
[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kumar, Adv. fro
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

SLOP 9092-9094 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 of 2013 has been made by the Laxminarayan Industrial Co-operative Service Society Ltd. for impleadment in the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 37871 of 2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection if the application for impleadment is allowed.

I.A. No. 3 of 2013 is, accordingly, allowed. Applicant-Laxminarayan Industrial Cooperative Service Society Ltd. is impleaded as a party respondent.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks.

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 1 in S.L.P. (C) No. 37871 of 2012 seeking four weeks' time for filing counter-affidavit.

Counter-affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

List both matters after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, interim order dated December 11, 2012 passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|