

â

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37871/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in SCA No.2582/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ CO LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APURVA CHEMICALS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and I.A. No.4 and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9092-9094 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18280 of 2013

(With office report)

Date:01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.  
Mrs. Parul Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Suri,Adv.  
Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda,Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Aditya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Ohari,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.  
Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Vats,Adv.  
Mr. Rasesh H. Parikh,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners in the first matter may file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks and the respondents in the second matter may file their counter affidavit within the same time.

Both these matters be listed after six weeks along with I.A. No.4.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER