

LISTED ON : 16.1.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 10

ITEM NO.: 6

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 73 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

AMARDEEP ASSOCIATION & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble court that the instant Special Leave Petition is filed against the Judgment and order dated 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Letters Patent Appeal No. 185 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 37871 of 2012 filed by same petitioner arising out of similar issue is an "After Notice" matter and pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of Record of proceeding dated 11.12.2012 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 25037 of 2013 arising out of similar issue between the same parties was dismissed/disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2013 (Copy of Record of proceeding dated 07.08.2013 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Ramesh Lal Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a