

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5312-5313/2005

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPER & STAINLESS HI ALLOYS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2108/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2109-2110/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5314/2005

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6587/2005

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7303/2005

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6068/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10732/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2880/2007

C.A. No. 3018/2007

SLP(C) No. 24502/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9092-9094/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18280/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8197-8198/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

Ms. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Malkan, Av.

Mr. D. Malkan, Adv.

Mr. A. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S., Arora, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Lal Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Raichura, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmial Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant/petitioner and respondents to categorise the cases, out of the instant batch of cases, which can be disposed of by a common order. The outcome thereof shall be furnished to the Registry within two weeks.

Post after six weeks.

In the meantime, liberty to complete the service is granted.

Dasti, in addition, is also granted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER